## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT, KHAWZAWL

No.D-21011/1/2019-DC(KCL)

Khawzawl, the 5th October, 2021

## **ORDER**

In the interest of public service and for the smooth implementation of biometric enrolment under Khawzawl District, the Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District i.e. the Enrolment Agency hereby appointed Pu R. Lalsangpuia, a CSC Village Level Entrepreneur and a certified EA Supervisor as the Operator for the Permanent Enrolment Centre at Sialhawk with immediate effect and until further order.

The appointment as Operator in the Permanent Enrolment Centre is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1) The Operator shall undertake the process of biometric enrolment at the Permanent Enrolment Centre and such other temporary centres set up by the Enrolment Agency from time to time
- 2) He shall duly follow the provisions of the Aadhaar (Targeted Delivery of Financial and Other Subsidies, Benefits and Services) Act, 2016 as amended and the provisions of the Aadhaar (Enrolment and Update) Regulations, 2016 as amended from time to time
- 3) The procedures, standards and guidelines to be followed during enrolment and formats, templates, checklists to be used for carrying out enrolment shall be as per the procedures specified by the Unique Identification Authority of India for this purpose.

**Sd/-C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA** 

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District, Khawzawl **Khawzawl**, the 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2021

Memo.No.D-21011/1/2019-DC(KCL)

Copy to:

- 1) The Addl. Secretary, GAD for kind information
- 2) Person concerned for information and necessary action
- 3) Vice Chairman, Advisory Board, Sialhawk for information

4) Website Manager for uploading in the website

(C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA)

Deputy Commissioner

Khawzawl District, Khawzawl